
RIDEX 2T API TC / JASO FC
Technical Data Sheet

Product Description & Application
Kizzexx SUPER 2T API TC/JASO FC is a new generation semi-synthetic, extremely low smoke,
environmentally friendly two stroke engine oil. It is blended from highly virgin mineral base oils, special
synthetic base fluid and fortified with finely balanced low ash additives. It keeps engine clean and
protected, helps in clean combustion and lowers exhaust smoke. Its thick lubricant film strength also
provides excellent protection against metal wear in engine. A specially selected diluent is added to ensure
instantaneous oil dilution in the gasoline. It is recommended for all types of 2 or 3-wheeler such as moped,
scooter & motorcycle and three wheelers etc.

Meets Or Exceeds
API TC
JASO FC

Features & Benefits
Provides excellent overall performance.
Environmental Friendly – extremely low exhaust smoke levels.
Excellent Miscibility – ensures perfect and instantaneous mixing in petrol.
Excellent Engine Protection – excellent lubrication under all operating conditions.

For TDS Please visit our website www.kizzexx.com or send request to inquiry@kizzexx.com

 

TEST METHOD RESULT
Appearance

Density @29.5°C, gm/CC

Viscosity @100°C, cSt

Viscosity @40°C, cSt

Viscosity Index

Pour Point, °C

Flash Point, °C

TBN, mgKOH/gm

VISUAL

ASTM D 4052

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270

ASTM D 97

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 892

C&B

0.847

7.2

42.2

134

-18

160

6.7

Typical Characteristics


