

Product Description & Application

Kizzexx SUPER 2T API TC/JASO FC is a new generation semi-synthetic, extremely low smoke, environmentally friendly two stroke engine oil. It is blended from highly virgin mineral base oils, special synthetic base fluid and fortified with finely balanced low ash additives. It keeps engine clean and protected, helps in clean combustion and lowers exhaust smoke. Its thick lubricant film strength also provides excellent protection against metal wear in engine. A specially selected diluent is added to ensure instantaneous oil dilution in the gasoline. It is recommended for all types of 2 or 3-wheeler such as moped, scooter & motorcycle and three wheelers etc.

Features & Benefits

- Provides excellent overall performance.
- Environmental Friendly – extremely low exhaust smoke levels.
- Excellent Miscibility – ensures perfect and instantaneous mixing in petrol.
- Excellent Engine Protection – excellent lubrication under all operating conditions.

Meets Or Exceeds

- API TC
- JASO FC

Typical Characteristics

TEST	METHOD	RESULT
Appearance	VISUAL	C&B
Density @29.5°C, gm/CC	ASTM D 4052	0.847
Viscosity @100°C, cSt	ASTM D 445	7.2
Viscosity @40°C, cSt	ASTM D 445	42.2
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	134
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D 97	-18
Flash Point, °C	ASTM D 92	160
TBN, mgKOH/gm	ASTM D 892	6.7